LM5020 Design Document National Semiconductor
LM5020
June 2006
1.0 Design Specifications
Inputs Outputs #1 Outputs #2 Outputs #3
VinMin=10.8 Vout1=100 Vout2=-36 Vout3=-52
VinMax=13.2 Iout1=0.035 Iout2=0.04 Iout3=.045
2.0 Design Description

/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CAP_POLARIZED.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CURRENT_LOAD.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_POWER_N_MOSFET_MIRRORED.svg
FIGURE 1. Example Schematic Showing Connection for all Components.
4.0 Bill Of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
C1 Vitramon VJ0805Y103KXXAT 10n F
C10 Vitramon VJ0805Y103KXXAT 10n F
C12 Vitramon VJ0805A471KXXAT 470p F
C2 Vitramon VJ0805Y103KXXAT 10n F
C4 TDK C3225X5R1C106M 10u F
C5 Vitramon VJ0805Y104KXXAT 100n F
C6 TDK C3225X7R1H335M 3.3u F
C7 TDK C4532X7R2A225M 2.2u F
C8 TDK C4532X7R2A225M 2.2u F
C9 Vitramon VJ0805Y102KXXAT 1n F
D1 ONSEMI MURS120 0.875 V
D2 ONSEMI MURS120 0.875 V
D3 ONSEMI MURS240 1.15 V
M2 Siliconix SI4850EY
R1 Dale CRCW08051002FRT6 10k Ohms
R10 Dale CRCW08051211FRT6 1.21k Ohms
R11 Dale CRCW08053010FRT6 301 Ohms
R2 Dale CRCW08051742FRT6 17.4k Ohms
R3 Dale CRCW08054992FRT6 49.9k Ohms
R4 Dale WSL2512 0R10 0.1 Ohms
R6 Dale CRCW08059762FRT6 97.6k Ohms
R7 Dale CRCW08053012FRT6 30.1k Ohms
T1 Pulse PA1051
U1 National Semiconductor LM5020
3 www.national.com
L